5. Quantum:  

The quantum of financial assistance under this scheme shall be as under.  

(a) Where Indian Seafarer's son/daughter completes the Pre-sea training course & obtains the Indian CDC, 
the financial assistance under this scheme shall be Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty five Thousand Only) in 
respect of son & Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) in respect of daughter and it will be provided 
to the seafarer.  

(b) Where Indian Seafarer's son/daughter completes the two years full time post-graduation degree/diploma 
course in any discipline other than Maritime stream, the financial assistance under this scheme shall be 
Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) in respect of son & Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) 
in respect of daughter and it will be provided to the seafarer.  

6. The Society may approach the Indian ship-owners/registered RPS Company concerned to obtain such 
particulars as may be necessary, for the purpose of payment of financial assistance envisaged under this

[...]

family details, the assistance shall be paid by the SWFS to the next of kin of the stranded seafarers, after 
two months from the date of being stranded/ abandonment. 

3. Quantum.  
The quantum of financial assistance under this scheme shall be ₹.10,000/- per month (Rs. Ten Thousand 
only Per month) or maximum of ₹.1,20,000/- (Rs. One lac Twenty Thousand only) for 12 months period, 
which will be paid as ‘Ex-gratia support’ to the Standard seafarer’s family till their standard period.  

4. The Ex-Gratia Support under this Scheme will be commenced only after 2 months from the date of being 
stranded/abandonment of seafarer or as directed by the Shipping Master / Director, Seamen's Employment